• Deutsch Intelligence Group will acquire a $150,000 revolving credit facility.

• The Founder will invest $50,000 for the development of this business intelligence

firm.

• The Company will achieve a compounded annual growth rate of 31%.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• The average business intelligence engagement will produce $75,000 of revenue.

• The average market research report will have a price of $5,000.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The demand for comprehensive business intelligence in market research remains strong in

any economic climate. Once Deutsch Intelligence Group onboards large-scale enterprises,

the economic risks of the business will be substantially reduced. On all engagements, the

Company will generate substantial contribution margins as this is a service focused

business.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $50,000.00

Total Equity Financing $50,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Revolving Credit Line $150,000.00

Total Debt Financing $150,000.00

Total Financing $200,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $949,050 $1,328,670 $1,753,844 $2,192,306 $2,740,382

Cost of Revenue $47,453 $66,434 $87,692 $109,615 $137,019

Gross Margin 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Gross Profit $901,598 $1,262,237 $1,666,152 $2,082,690 $2,603,363

Expenses

Payroll  $500,000 $580,750 $647,764 $716,059 $801,265

Facility Costs $35,000 $35,350 $35,704 $36,061 $36,421

General and Administrative  $26,573 $37,203 $49,108 $61,385 $76,731

Professional Fees and Licensure $5,500 $5,555 $5,611 $5,667 $5,723

Insurance  $20,000 $20,200 $20,402 $20,606 $20,812

Marketing  $71,179 $99,650 $131,538 $164,423 $205,529

Business Development $16,865 $23,610 $31,166 $38,957 $48,697

Misc. Costs $6,928 $9,699 $12,803 $16,004 $20,005

Payroll Taxes $38,250 $44,427 $49,554 $54,779 $61,297

Total Operating Costs $720,295 $856,445 $983,648 $1,113,939 $1,276,479

EBITDA $181,303 $405,791 $682,504 $968,751 $1,326,884

Federal Income Tax $41,267 $97,230 $166,080 $237,145 $326,013

State Income Tax $8,253 $19,446 $33,216 $47,429 $65,203

Interest Expense $12,635 $12,372 $12,084 $11,772 $11,432

Depreciation Expenses $3,600 $4,500 $6,100 $8,400 $11,400

Net Profit $115,547 $272,244 $465,024 $664,005 $912,836

Profit Margin 12.18% 20.49% 26.51% 30.29% 33.31%

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Gross Profit 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Expenses

Payroll  52.68% 43.71% 36.93% 32.66% 29.24%

Facility Costs 3.69% 2.66% 2.04% 1.64% 1.33%

General and Administrative  2.80% 2.80% 2.80% 2.80% 2.80%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.58% 0.42% 0.32% 0.26% 0.21%

Insurance  2.11% 1.52% 1.16% 0.94% 0.76%

Marketing  7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50%

Business Development 1.78% 1.78% 1.78% 1.78% 1.78%

Misc. Costs 0.73% 0.73% 0.73% 0.73% 0.73%

Payroll Taxes 4.03% 3.34% 2.83% 2.50% 2.24%

Total Operating Costs 75.90% 64.46% 56.09% 50.81% 46.58%

EBITDA 19.10% 30.54% 38.91% 44.19% 48.42%

Federal Income Tax 4.35% 7.32% 9.47% 10.82% 11.90%

State Income Tax 0.87% 1.46% 1.89% 2.16% 2.38%

Interest Expense 1.33% 0.93% 0.69% 0.54% 0.42%

Depreciation Expenses 0.38% 0.34% 0.35% 0.38% 0.42%

Net Profit 12.18% 20.49% 26.51% 30.29% 33.31%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $119,147 $276,744 $471,124 $672,405 $924,236

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $119,147 $276,744 $471,124 $672,405 $924,236

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $201,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $320,147 $277,794 $472,226 $673,563 $925,452

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $2,985 $3,249 $3,536 $3,849 $4,189

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $55,000 $13,837 $23,556 $33,620 $46,212

Dividends $81,313 $191,446 $327,311 $467,989 $644,033

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $139,999 $209,268 $355,175 $506,269 $695,285

Net Cash Flow $180,149 $68,526 $117,051 $167,294 $230,167

Cash Balance $180,149 $248,675 $365,725 $533,019 $763,186

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $180,149 $248,675 $365,725 $533,019 $763,186

Fixed Assets  $55,000 $68,837 $92,393 $126,014 $172,225

Accumulated Depreciation ($3,600) ($8,100) ($14,200) ($22,600) ($34,000)

Total Assets $231,549 $309,412 $443,919 $636,433 $901,412

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $147,015 $143,765 $140,229 $136,380 $132,191

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $147,315 $144,380 $141,175 $137,673 $133,848

Equity $84,234 $165,031 $302,744 $498,760 $767,563

Total Liabilities and Equity $231,549 $309,412 $443,919 $636,433 $901,412

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $63,184 $75,127 $86,285 $97,714 $111,972

Yearly Revenue  $758,205 $901,521 $1,035,419 $1,172,568 $1,343,662

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 40.0% 32.0% 25.0% 25.0%

Gross Margin 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0%

Financials

Profit Margin 12.18% 20.49% 26.51% 30.29% 33.31%

Assets to Liabilities 1.57 2.14 3.14 4.62 6.73

Equity to Liabilities 0.57 1.14 2.14 3.62 5.73

Assets to Equity 2.75 1.87 1.47 1.28 1.17

Liquidity

Acid Test 1.22 1.72 2.59 3.87 5.70

Cash to Assets 0.78 0.80 0.82 0.84 0.85

$758,205 $901,521

$1,035,419
$1,172,568

$1,343,662

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

$1,600,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The Company will be able to properly scale it operations in the coming years to

operate as a global enterprise.

• The Company can easily establish programs that will produced recurring streams

of revenue for the business.

• Significant and ongoing national level demand.

• Limited competition among companies that operate in both a business intelligence

and market research focus capacity.

Weaknesses

• Moderately high operating cost as relates to payroll as highly skilled employees